TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comtech AHA Corporation		07/13/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Comtech EF Data Corp.	
Street Address:	2114 W. 7th Street	
City:	Тетре	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85281	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3700415	VERSAFEC

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)830-2717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-830-2700
Email: info@boothudall.com
Correspondent Name: Kenneth C. Booth

Address Line 1: 1155 W. Rio Salado Parkway, Ste. 101

Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1435.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth C. Booth
Signature:	/Kenneth C. Booth/
Date:	07/13/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0545 OP \$40.00 3700415

900166873

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedTMAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0546

## ASSIGNMENT

Comtech AHA Corporation ("Assignor"), a corporation of Delaware whose address is 1126 Alturas Drive, Moscow, ID 83843, owns the entire right, title and interest in the trademark(s) identified below (collectively the "Trademark").

Comtech EF Data Corp. ("Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware whose address is 2114 W. 7th St., Tempe, AZ 85281, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark.

Assignor has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark registration now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration No.Registration DateVERSAFEC3,700,415October 20, 2009

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and in an to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement based on the trademark, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

Executed this 13 day of July, 2010 at Mosca 1D.

(City and State)

By:

**RECORDED: 07/13/2010** 

**Comtech AHA Corporation** 

Name: Pat Owley

Title: CTO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0547